PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	 1	lame	Execution Date
Endocardial Solutions	s, Inc.		12/21/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	St. Jude Medical, Daig Division, Inc.		
Street Address:	14901 DeVeau Place		
City:	Minnetonka		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55345-2126		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 1		8545	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (651)756-2808		3	
Phone:	6517562000 evogt@sjm.com		
Email: evogt@sjm.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Correspondent Name: Reed R. Heimbecher			
Address Line 1: St. Jude Medical, AF Division, Inc.			
Address Line 2:			
Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55117			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0G-040055US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Emily A. Vogt	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20060719_Certificate_of_merger_and_name change#page1.tif			

State of Minnesora

2M-1094

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Merger

I, Mary Kiffineyer, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate; and the qualification of any non-surviving entity to do business in Minnesota is terminated on the effective date of this merger.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

DE: EPICOR MEDICAL, INC. DE: ENDOCARDIAL SOLUTIONS, INC. MN: ST. JUDE MEDICAL, DAIG DIVISION, INC.

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

MN: ST. JUDE MEDICAL, DAIG DIVISION, INC.

Effective Date of Merger: January 1, 2006

Name of Surviving Entity after Effective Date of Merger:

ST. JUDE MEDICAL, ATRIAL FIBRILLATION DIVISION, INC.

This Certificate has been issued on: December 22, 2005.



PATENT REEL: 028447 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 06/26/2012